
Required by  

Legislation
Representation Comments Last Name First Name Affiliation 1 Phone E-Mail Address

Yes Internal Secretary of DNREC (Chair) Garvin Shawn DNREC (302) 739-9000 Shawn.Garvin@delaware.gov

Yes Internal Deputy Secretary of DNREC Ogden Lisa DNREC (302) 739-9000 Lisa.BorinOgden@delaware.gov

Yes Internal Director, Division of Air Quality Fees Dave Division of Air Quality (302) 739-9402 David.Fees@delaware.gov

Yes Legislative Chair of House Committee (Natural Resources) Heffernan Debra Legislative Hall (302) 744-4114 debra.heffernan@delaware.gov

Yes Legislative Chair of Senate Committee (Environmental & Natural Resources) Paradee Trey Legislative Hall (302) 577-8468 Trey.Paradee@delaware.gov

Yes Industry Group Represents Chamber of Commerce DeChene James Delaware State Chamber of Commerce (302) 576-6560 JDechene@dscc.com

Yes Industry Group Represents Chamber of Commerce Heffron Rich Delaware State Chamber of Commerce (302) 655-7221 rheffron@Dscc.com

Yes Facility Represents Public Utility Widom Stu Calpine Corporation (302) 468-5324 stu.widom@calpine.com

Yes Chemical Industry Council President of the Chemical Industry Council of DE Rogers Alan Kuehne Company (973) 589-0700 arogers@kuehnecompany.com

Yes Enviro Represents National affiliated Environmental Advocacy Group Gifford Katie Audubon Society katig@udel.edu

Yes Enviro Represents National affiliated Environmental Advocacy Group Urheim Olav Delaware Nature Society (302) 239-2334 ourheim3@msn.com

Yes Enviro Represents National affiliated Environmental Advocacy Group Walsh Bill Delaware Nature Society (302) 731-5487 cnwwhw@verizon.net

No Legislative President Pro Tempore McBride David Legislative Hall (302) 744-4133 david.mcbride@delaware.gov

No Legislative Chair of JFC Johnson Quinton Legislative Hall (302) 744-4116 quinton.johnson@delaware.gov

No Legislative Co Chair of JFC, Chair Senate Finance McDowell Harris Legislative Hall (302) 744-4351 Harris.mcdowell@delaware.gov

No Legislative House Majority Leader Longhurst Valerie Legislative Hall (302) 744-4047 valerie.longhurst@delaware.gov

No Legislative Speaker of House Schwartzkopf Peter Legislative Hall (302) 744-4114 Peter.Schwartzkopf@delaware.gov

No Internal Office of the Secretary Zimmerman Robert DNREC (302) 739-9000 robert.zimmerman@delaware.gov

No Internal Engineering and Compliance Section (DAQ) Marconi Angela Division of Air Quality (302) 323-4542 angela.marconi@delaware.gov

No Internal Operations Support Group (DAQ) Manson Anthony Division of Air Quality (302) 739-9402 anthony.manson@delaware.gov

No Internal Operations Support Group (DAQ) Minor Dawn Division of Air Quality (302) 739-9402 dawn.minor@delaware.gov

No Internal Engineering and compliance Section (DAQ) French Joanna Division of Air Quality (302) 739-9402 joanna.french@delaware.gov

No Internal Engineering and compliance Section (DAQ) Mattio Karen Division of Air Quality (302) 739-9402 karen.mattio@delaware.gov

No Internal Administrative Support Mattson Tracy Division of Air Quality (302) 739-9402 tracy.mattson@delaware.gov

No Internal Small Business Ombudsman Jacobs Michelle DNREC (302) 739-9000 michelle.jacobs@delaware.gov

No Internal Accounting Parker Tracey DNREC (302) 739-9145 tracey.parker@delaware.gov

No Internal Accounting Pritchett Dawn DNREC (302) 739-9488 dawn.pritchett@delaware.gov

No Facility Key industry committee member with historical data & knowledge. Webster Thomas DuPont (302) 774-8385 Thomas.S.Webster-III@dupont.com

No Facility Harris Bill University of Delaware (302) 831-8274 wkharris@udel.edu

No Facility Bacher David NRG Energy, Inc. (302/ 540-0327 David.Bacher@nrg.com

No Facility Deemer John Delaware City Refining Company (302) 836-6812 John.Deemer@pbfenergy.com

No Enviro Stewart Kevin American Lung Association kstewart@lunginfo.org

No Facility Anderson Charles Christiana Care (302) 733-3910 chanderson@christianacare.org

No Facility Karpinski Jill Christiana Care (302) 733-3766 jkarpinski@christianacare.org

No Facility Mulrooney Robert Christiana Care (302) 733-3994 rmulrooney@christianacare.org

No Facility Burkhardt Nicole Delaware Solid Waste Authority (302) 764-5385 vngb@dswa.com

No Facility Roddy Robin Delaware Solid Waste Authority (302) 678-7359 rmr@dswa.com

No Facility Karbo Kathyrn Koch Companies, Public Sector, LLC (202) 879-8503 kathryn.karbo@kochps.com

No Facility Teri Holmes Magellan, LP teri.holmes@magellanlp.com

No Facility Allan Susan OSG Ship Management, Inc. (813) 209-0608 sallan@osg.com

No Facility Beckley Matt OSG Ship Management, Inc. (813) 209-0648 mbeckley@osg.com

No Facility Cook Coral OSG Ship Management, Inc. (813) 209-0674 ccook@osg.com

No Facility Kubiak Kris OSG Ship Management, Inc. (813) 209-0687 kkubiak@osg.com

No Facility Represents CIC Ruggerio Rhett Ruggerio Wilson Associates (302) 345-8468 rhettruggerio@me.com

No Facility Represents CIC Willson Kim Ruggerio Wilson Associates (302) 345-8468 Kimwillson@me.com

No Facility Tarik Zerrad Ruggerio Wilson Associates (302) 345-8468 tarik@ruggeriowillso.com

No Facility Coomes Todd Richards, Layton & Finger coomes@rlf.com

No Facility Whetzel Robert Richards, Layton & Finger (302) 651-7634 Whetzel@RLF.com 

No Facility Wharton Ellan Wharton Consulting LLC (302) 530-5885 Ellan.Wharton@verizon.net

No Facility Represents Dassault Jozwik Alexandra Falcon Jet Facility Alexandra.Jozwik@FalconJet.com

No Industry Group Represents CIC Young Josh Delaware Chemical Industry Council josh_young@americanchemistry.com
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